
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2022

4th QUARTER OF 2022
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

12/27/2022 AR Livestock & Poultry 

Commission

responses are to detect, control, and contain HPAI

in poultry as quickly as possible; eradicate HPAI 

using strategies that seek to protect public health 

and

the environment, and stabilize animal agriculture, 

the food supply, and the economy and provide

science-and-risk-based approaches and systems 

to facilitate continuity of business for non-infected

animals and non-contaminated animal products.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$57,012.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$57,012.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

11/4/2022 Arkansas Department of 

Education

Increase Number of School-Based Mental Health 

Service Providers

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Education

$1,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

11/30/2022 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

Cybersecurity Grant Program State of Arkansas Department of 

Homeland 

Security/Federal 

Emergency 

Management Agency

$3,162,746.00

$0.00

$316,275.00

$0.00

$3,479,021.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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12/15/2022 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services

Collaboration among head start and early heaed 

start agencies and entities that carry out activities 

designed to benefit low-income children from 

birth to school entry and their families

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$125,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$31,250.00

$156,250.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

10/31/2022 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

2022 Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL) Invasive 

Species Funding

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$220,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

11/7/2022 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

BIL Revegetation Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$160,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$160,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

12/14/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Fish Culture, Stocking and Helath Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$3,000,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

10/5/2022 Arkansas State Police Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$422,645.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$422,645.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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11/30/2022 Hot Springs Police 

Department

Project Safe Neighborhoods City of Hot Springs 

and Garland 

County, Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Justice

$39,704.88

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$39,704.88

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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