## ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION Office of Intergovernmental Services

## **STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2022**

## QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE 4th QUARTER OF 2022

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency U.S. Department of Agriculture	Funding Amounts	
12/27/2022	AR Livestock & Poultry Commission	responses are to detect, control, and contain HPAI in poultry as quickly as possible; eradicate HPAI using strategies that seek to protect public health and the environment, and stabilize animal agriculture, the food supply, and the economy and provide science-and-risk-based approaches and systems to facilitate continuity of business for non-infected animals and non-contaminated animal products.	Statewide		Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$57,012.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$57,012.00
11/4/2022	Arkansas Department of Education	Increase Number of School-Based Mental Health Service Providers	Statewide	U.S. Department of Education	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,200,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,200,000.00
11/30/2022	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	Cybersecurity Grant Program	State of Arkansas	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,162,746.00 \$0.00 \$316,275.00 \$0.00 \$3,479,021.00

Wednesday, February 8, 2023 Page 1 of 3

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fund	ding Amounts
12/15/2022	Arkansas Department of Human Services	Collaboration among head start and early heaed start agencies and entities that carry out activities designed to benefit low-income children from birth to school entry and their families	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$125,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$31,250.00 \$156,250.00
10/31/2022	Arkansas Forestry Commission	2022 Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL) Invasive Species Funding	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$220,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$220,000.00
11/7/2022	Arkansas Forestry Commission	BIL Revegetation	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$160,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$160,000.00
12/14/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Fish Culture, Stocking and Helath	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,000,000.00 \$1,000,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,000,000.00
10/5/2022	Arkansas State Police	Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$422,645.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$422,645.00

Wednesday, February 8, 2023 Page 2 of 3

	Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fund	ing Amounts
11/30/2022	Hot Springs Police	Project Safe Neighborhoods	City of Hot Springs	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$39,704.88	
		Department		and Garland County, Arkansas	Justice	Applicant	\$0.00
			county, Arkansas		State	\$0.00	
						Other	\$0.00
						 Total	\$39.704.88

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Wednesday, February 8, 2023
Page 3 of 3